## 502460226 08/15/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yohei NAKAMURA	04/24/2013
Kazunori FUKASAWA	04/24/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CASIO MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.	
Street Address:	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8666	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13985506

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, bgalvez@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q205495
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Byron F. Galvez, New Apps Spec
Signature:	/Byron F. Galvez/
Date:	08/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q205495AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0440

Docket No.	$\mathbf{Q}_{\mathbf{x}}$	
For Non-U	LS.	Clients

# Assignment

			ei NAKAM	URA and Kazunori FUKASAWA
	gawa, Jaj			:
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in PORTABLE TERMINAL DEVICE AND SCREEN DISPLAY METHOD THEREOF				
and exec April	cuted an a	applic 013	ation for Let	tters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
Annual Company of the	Whereas, NEC CASIO Mobile Communications, Ltd.			
				1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
				Kanagawa, 211-8666, Japan
				atire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, be obtained therefor;
1	Now ther	efore,	for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee inventio under 33 issue an successo necessar	e, its succon disclos 5 U.S.C. y Letters ors and a	essors sed the §119, Pater ssigns assign	s and assigns erein for the and I/we red at granted up are; and I/we w	gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named s, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority quest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to on the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its rill execute without further consideration all papers deemed ction with the United States application when called upon to
Pennsyl (Applica 7745 number	vania Av ation nun and filin	enue, nber _ g date	NW, Washi 13/985,500 , file of said appl	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses  and Confirmation number  and August 14, 2013  lication when known.
Date.	April	Z4,	2013	s/ Yohei NAKAMURA
Date:	April	24,	2013	Hayunori Fykasawa
				s/Kazunori FUKASAWA
Date:				
Date:				· s/
-				s/
Date:				
****				s/
Date:				
				s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 08/15/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031020 FRAME: 0441